

. . . . . . . .

The North Olmsted Citizen of the Year is recognized for contributions and services rendered to the North Olmsted Community.

- 1. Nominee must have been an adult (18 years of age) resident of North Olmsted for at least five (5) years and be a current North Olmsted resident.
- 2. Nominee must have made a contribution to the betterment of North Olmsted in at least two (2) of the following areas: church, school, civic, or recreation.
- 3. The nominee must not have received monetary reimbursement for contributions cited.
- 4. Current President and Vice-President of the Executive Board of Community Council are **not** eligible for consideration during their term of office. All other Board Members are eligible.
- 5. Since Community Council is a non-political organization and should attempt to avoid the appearance of endorsing a candidate, candidates for political office, the elected members of City Administration, and members of City Council are not eligible for consideration during their term of office.

To nominate a candidate for Citizen of the Year, first read the eligibility requirements. If your nominee meets all the requirements, complete the form at the bottom of this page. Then, in as much detail as possible, complete the **CITIZEN OF THE YEAR RESUME** on page 2 of this form, listing the information requested. Keep in mind that the nominee must have contributed in at least two (2) of the four (4) areas listed. If additional space is required, you may attach only <u>one</u> additional sheet.

**IMPORTANT** - the Selection Committee will judge your nominee solely on the information you provide. Selection will not be made on the personal knowledge of the Selection Committee, but only on what is contained in your application. It is not the number of nominations submitted but the completeness of the application that is important.

Attach to this application any other sheets that are necessary to complete your nomination. Completed nomination forms must be *received* no later than **April 4, 2025** at the address below. Be sure to allow ample time for mail delivery. There is also an online version of this form that may be submitted on our website at www.nolmstedcc.org.

## NORTH OLMSTED COMMUNITY COUNCIL CITIZEN OF THE YEAR SELECTION COMMITTEE POST OFFICE BOX 135 NORTH OLMSTED, OHIO 44070-0135

Whether you wish to tell your nominee that you are nominating him/her for Citizen of the Year is for you to decide. The Selection Committee will not release the names of any nominees other than the name of that person selected as Citizen of the Year. After presentation of the Citizen of the Year Award, applications for persons not selected will be retained for another year and then be destroyed.

Submitted By			
Name	Address	Phone	

The following information about your candidate will not be used in the selection but is needed for publicity releases if your nominee is named Citizen of the Year.

Name of Nominee	Occupation	Address
Length of North Olmsted residency	Name of Spouse	Names and ages of children

## 2025 NORTH OLMSTED CITIZEN OF THE YEAR APPLICATION CITIZEN OF THE YEAR RESUME

In as much detail as possible, complete the **CITIZEN OF THE YEAR RESUME** on this form, listing the information requested. Keep in mind that the nominee must have contributed in at least two (2) of the following four (4) areas: **church, school, civic or recreation**. If additional space is required, you may attach only <u>one</u> additional sheet. (*Please make sure applicants name appears on all additional sheets.*)

Name of Nominee